07-02-2002 Atty. Dkt. No. 047589-0113

FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 8-93)	RE(SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1021	41545	,	
To the Director of the United State	s Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please reco	rd the attached orig	inal documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie)	s):	2. Name	and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Thomas P. Jones				
Jonathan E. Turner	Delt	a Design, Ind	a.	
Mark F. Malinoski	I '	7 Crosthwaite		
		Poway	y, California	a 92064
	6-26-02	-		
Additional conveying party(ies)	NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assign	ænt			
Execution Date: April 29, 2002 an	d May 31, 2002	Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):			
If this is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution of	date of the applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application	Number(s):	В.	Patent Number(s	s):
08/734	212			
	Additional n	umbers attached?	NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		e 6. Total n	umber of applicat	ions/patents involved: 1
•		7. Total fe	ee (37 C.F.R. § 3.	41): \$40.00
George C. Beck		Chac	k Englaced (Provide	ovely Submitted) / = \
FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbon	ır	Criec	K Eliciosed Interit	ously Submitted) $(\psi o =)$
3000 K Street, N	_	Charg	ge to deposit acco	punt
Washington, D.C.	20007-5143	8. Deposit	t account number	: 19-0741
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	i	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my know is a true copy of the original do fees which may be required in t	cument. The Commission	oner is hereby a	uthorized to charg	rrect and any attached copy ne any additional recordation
		M. D.	12 1	1/20/m
George C. Beck		super)		8127102
Name of person signing		Signati	ıre	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
				

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and Delta Design, Inc. address of 12367 Crosthwaite Circle assignee Poway, CA 92064-6817

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

title of METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF A DEVICE DURING TESTING

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one cexecuted concurrently herewith executed on X Serial No. 08/734,212 Filed March 21, 1996

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

-1-

002 427083 1

PATENT REEL: 013042 FRAME: 0331 The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Thomas P. Jones	Signature:	Date:		
Name: Jean Luc Pelissier	Signature:	Date:		
Name: Jonathon E. Turner	Signature: math June	Date: 4/29/07		
Name: Mark F. Malinoski	Signature:	Date:		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name: MATTHEW J. HUDDLESTON	Signature: Data Hull &	Date: 4/30/02		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Executed this day of	whose authority is proved by a certificate from a	U.S. Consul.		
	(Name)			
State of)				
County of)				
is personally known to me to be the same person v	fore me, a notary public in and for said county, app whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumer s his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and pur	nt, and he/she acknowledged that he/she		

002 427083 1

PATENT REEL: 013042 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and	Delta Design, Inc.
address of	12367 Crosthwaite Circle

assignee Poway, CA 92064-6817

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

title of METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF A invention DEVICE DURING TESTING

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one □ executed concurrently herewith □ executed on

X Serial No. 08/734,212 Filed March 21, 1996

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 013042 FRAME: 0333

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS						
Name: Thomas P. Jones	Signature:	anno	Date: 5/31/02			
Name: Jonathon E. Turner	Signature:		Date:			
Name: Mark F. Malinoski	Signature:	Malund	Date: 5/31/02			
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES	0					
Name: Sabrina L. Thomas	Signature: \alr	ina Homas	Date: 5/3//02			
Name: BRIAN BLEICHROOLT	Signature: Than	Blockwart	Date: 5/3/62			

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Executed this 31stday of Mar , 2002

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

Brian J. Bleichrodt

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 07-04. 04

On this 317 day of MAY, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared whose the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

-2-